

Board of Park Commissioners Approval Form

Ivan Lebamoff Reservoir Park Pond Fountain Replacement

Project Approval Request

Scope of Work:

This project is the replacement of the two fountains that are located in the Ivan Lebamoff Reservoir Park Pond. The existing fountains are outdated and need major repair. Therefore, it is in the park's best interest to replace them with new ones. Included with the replacement are two 5-horsepower 230-volt single-phase pumps, two premium double arch nozzles, as well as a total of 24 color-changing lights. This will also include the installation, removal, and storage over the winter months.

Aquatic Management was the only bidder for this project. Aquatic Management takes care of removals, installations, repairs as well as storage of the Parks Department fountains.

Board Approval:

At this time, I would like to request approval for a contract with Aquatic Management at a total cost of \$40,320.00, with the funding to come out of the Ivan Lebamoff Reservoir Park trust.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners, met to host their regularly scheduled monthly Board meeting on August 10, 2023, to approve the above-referenced project and contract, in the amount of \$40,320.00

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated, do ATTEST, sign the above-referenced and attached documents, and approve as presented.

Justin Shurley, President	Cory Miller, Vice-President
Richard Briley, Commissioner	Jenna Jauch, Commissioner

Steve McDaniel, Director/Board Secretary

FOUNTAIN CONTRACT PROPOSAL AQUATIC MANAGEMENT, INC. LICENSED LAKE AND POND MANAGEMENT

LICENSED LAKE AND POND MANAGEMENT
PHONE: 260-565-3900 FAX: 260-565-4128 www.aquaticingt.com
P.O. BOX 332 BLUFFTON, IN 46714-0332

Name: Fort Wayne Parks Department/Dennis Hamilton

Address: Reservoir Park

City and State: Fort Wayne, IN

Date: May 22, 2023 Phone: 260-427-6420

e-mail:

The following items to replace existing fountains at Rese	servoir Park
---	--------------

North Fountain:

(1) 5 HP 1 PH 230V Airmax Lake Series Fountain including GFCI protected light ready 230v 1 PH control panel and 150° 8/4 SEOOW power cord

\$11,800.00

(1) 12 Light RGBW Color changing light set including 150' 16/3 SJOOW Power cord

\$4,620.00

(1) Premium Double Arch Nozzle with flow straightener

\$930.00

Sub-total: Freight:

\$17,350.00

Set up & Installation of new fountain & power cords:

\$300.00 \$2,110.00

Removal & disposal of old power cords and fiberglass fountain float:

\$400.00

Total: \$20,160.00

Electric to panel at shoreline not included Payment Due Upon Completion

A ERMIS: We hereby propose to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, to be paid within 30 days after billing date. A service charge of 1.5% per month will be imposed on unpaid accounts after due date. Extra fuel charge may be added to each invoice subject to price of fuel.
NOTE: This proposal will automatically be withdrawn if not accepted within days of the date of this proposal.
Authorized Signature Bradley J. Zimmen
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as stated above. Customer represents and warrants that this agreement has been duly authorized by the customer and that the person executing this agreement has the authority to execute this agreement on the customer's behalf.
Signature Jan W
Please sign, date and return one copy

FOUNTAIN CONTRACT PROPOSAL

AQUATIC MANAGEMENT, INC. LICENSED LAKE AND POND MANAGEMENT PHONE: 260-565-3900 FAX: 260-565-4128 www.aquaticmgt.com P.O. BOX 332 BLUFFTON, IN 46714-0332

Name: Fort Wayne Parks Department/Dennis Hamilton

Address: Reservoir Park

City and State: Fort Wayne, IN

Date: May 22, 2023 Phone: 260-427-6420

Total:

\$20,160.00

e-mail:

The following items to replace existing fountains at Reservoir Park:	
South Fountain:	
(1) 5 HP 1 PH 230V Airmax Lake Series Fountain including GFCI protected light ready 230v 1 PH control panel and 150' 8/4 SEOOW power cord	\$11,800.00
 12 Light RGBW Color changing light set including 150' 16/3 SJOOW Power cord 	\$4,620.00
(1) Premium Double Arch Nozzle with flow straightener Sub-total:	<u>\$930.00</u> \$17,350.00
Freight: Set up & Installation of new fountain & power cords: Removal & disposal of old power cords and fiberglass fountain float:	\$300.00 \$2,110.00 <u>\$400.00</u>

Electric to panel at shoreline not included Payment Due Upon Completion

TERMS: We hereby propose to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, to be paid within 30 days after billing date. A service charge of 1.5% per month will be imposed on unpaid accounts after due date. Extra fuel charge may be added to each invoice subject to price of fuel.	
NOTE: This proposal will automatically be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days of the date of this proposal.	
Authorized Signature Bradley J. Zimmer	
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL	
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as stated above. Customer represents and warrants that this agreement has been duly authorized by the customer and that the person executing this agreement has the	
authority to execute the agreement on the customer's benalt.	
Signature Date 6-5-23	
Please sign, date and return one copy	